OP \$40.00 6618152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Junxiang Fan		09/30/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGEOLY INC	
Street Address:	s: 136-61 41ST AVE UNIT 164,	
City:	FLUSHING	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 11355		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6618152	CAVEGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 200966147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: LONGJU REN

Address Line 1: 136-61 41ST AVE UNIT 164,
Address Line 4: FLUSHING, NEW YORK 11355

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Junxiang Fan
SIGNATURE:	/Junxiang Fan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=6618152#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0819

900723351

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,	Junxian	ıg Fan	
	(Name of A	Assignor)	
Located and doing business at	No.24,Der	ngwei Village,Fangd	ao Town Jian'ou City
Fujian Province CHINA 353100			•
-		of Assignor)	
			CAVEGED
has adopted and used in its busing	ness the Trac	demark/Service Marl	CAVEGER
			(Mark)
which is registered under No	6618152	,dated <u>January</u> _]	<u>8, 2022</u> , and
	(Reg.No.)	(Date of	Issue)
WHEREAS,	CARGE	OLY INC	
	(Name of A		
located and doing business at	,	•	64, FLUSHING, NY,
11355, USA			
	(Address of	Assignee)	
is desirous of acquiring said ma	rk:	,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in co		of and in exchange	for \$10.00 and other
good and valuable consideration	n, the receipt	of which is hereby a	cknowledged, said
	Junxian		
	(Assignor	r Name)	
does sell, assign, transfer and se	et over unto s	said <u>CARGEOLY</u>	INC
		(Name of Ass	ignee)
the entire right, title and interest	t in, to, and ι	under said Trademark	and any Registration
thereof, 6618152 togeth	her with the	good will of the busi	ness in
(Reg. No.)	1 : 1		
connection with which said mar		T	F
	FOR:	Junxia	_
		(Name of	Assignor)
		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	. 7
By: Junxiary Fan			
	J -	(Signa	nture)
		Junxiar	ng Fan
		(Type I	Name)
	Title:	Owr	ier
	~ .	*0/00/	2022
	Date:	30/09/2	2022

RECORDED: 10/01/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007858 FRAME: 0820